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Sue Anderson
828-337-5810

Hendersonville Planning Department
City of Hendersonville
828-697-3088
sanderson@cityofhendersonville.org

Education: Western Washington University Huxley College of
Environmental Studies BA - Appropriate Technology/Environmental 
Design, Minor Political Science  University of Washington Professional & 
Continuing Education Program - Certificate in Planning and Community 
Development  University of Arizona Southwest Leadership Program for 
Local & State Government - Certificate in Public Policy & Management

Community Activities: Volunteer HOWL Wildlife Center -
Washington State, Volunteer Seattle Aquarium Beach Naturalist Program

Alexis Baker
828-230-7397

Environmental Programs Coordinator
Henderson County
828-694-6524
alexisbaker@hendersoncountync.org

Education: UNC-Chapel Hill, Environmental Studies, BA;
UNC-Charlotte, Geography, MA

Community Activities: Forwarding environmental sustainability in 
the community.

Vikki Bailey
828-891-3862
mikevikki9064@bellsouth.net

Bank Manager
Asheville Savings Bank
828-250-8410
vbailey@ashevillesavings.com

Education: 

Community Activities: Hendersonville Rotary Club, Blue Ridge
Community College Foundation Board.



Lilly Bonetti
828-891-7001
lmbonetti@yahoo.com

Physician Recruiter
Pardee Hospital
828-694-7728
lilly.bonetti@pardeehospital.org

Education: Bachelor of Science, English/Journalism , Northern
Michigan University, Marquette, MI

Community Activities: Pardee Hospital Green Committee, Notary of 
Public - Henderson County

Mark Biberdorf
828-651-0416

mkbiber@earthlink.net

Town Manager
Town of Fletcher
828-687-3985
m.biberdorf@fletchernc.org

Education: Northern Illinois University - B.A. in Political Science  
Hamline University - M.A. in Public Administration

Community Activities: Park Ridge Hospital Board of Directors,
Salvation Army Advisory Board, FABA Executive Board

Dan Beckett
828-606-3777
danjbeckett@gmail.com

President/Owner
AcctVantage ERP
828-692-3301
dbeckett@acctvantage.com

Education: BGS, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, 1988

Community Activities: Hendersonville Rotary Club



Susan Eubanks
828-693-1744

Mortgage Loan Officer
HomeTrust Bank
828-698-7953
susan.eubanks@hometrustbanking.com

Education: High School Graduate

Maria Dubon
828-697-5369

Home Based Teacher
Western Carolina Community Action
828-693-1711
mdubon@wcca.net

Kirsten Bunch
828-698-0237
kirstenbunch@yahoo.com

Registrar
Blue Ridge Community College
180 West Campus Drive • Flat Rock, NC 28731
828-694-1810
kirstenb@blueridge.edu

Education: A.A.Sc., Blue Ridge Community College  B.S., Mars Hill
College

Community Activities: 



Graham Fields
828-654-7371
grfields@bellsouth.net

Special Assistant to the President for External Relations
Park Ridge Hospital
828-650-2721
graham.fields@ahss.org

Education: Bachelor of Arts in Journalism and Mass Communication, 
UNC Chapel Hill

Community Activities: NC Agricultural Mediation Board, Henderson 
County Chamber of Commerce Governmental Affairs Committee, United 
Way 2-1-1 Committee, Healthy Aging Coalition of Henderson County, 
Henderson County Active Aging Committee, Asheville Area Chamber of 
Commerce Government Affairs Task Force

April Galloway
828-808-6256

Membership/Accounting Services
National Technical Honor Society
828-698-8011
agalloway@nths.org

Education: High School Graduate

Stacy Galloway
828-891-5297

Self Employed
Stacy Galloway Trucking
828-388-1525
mustangracer@nuvox.net

Education: High School Graduate



Tom Good
828-884-5681
tigood@citcom.net

Director, Financial Services
Blue Ridge Community College
180 West Campus Drive • Flat Rock, NC 28731
828-694-1717
t_good@blueridge.edu

Education: AAS - Monroe Community College  BSBA - Western
Carolina University

Ty Gwennap
828-775-2141
tgwennap@hotmail.com

Financial Advisor
Edward Jones
828-696-2028
ty.gwennap@edwardjones.com

Education: Bachelor of Arts from UNC Chapel Hill

Community Activities: Member of Arden Presbyterian Church,
Eblen Charities

Sonia Gironda
828-697-1428

Executive Director
Smart Start of Henderson County, Inc.
828-693-1580
sonia@smartstarthc.org

Education: Masters in Mental Health and Rehabilitation Counseling

Community Activities: United Agenda for Children, Chamber of
Commerce Education Committee



Joyce Jolly
828-696-3532
gebound@hotmail.com

Associate Director, Nursing Education
Mountain Area Health Education Center, Inc.
828-257-4462
joyce.jolly@mahec.net

Education: MSN, RN

Community Activities: Executive Board, Henderson County Hunger 
Coalition, Pearl Harbor Commemoration Day Committee, Lions Club, 
VFW American Legion

Carey Larned
828-243-7627

Administrative Assistant
Henderson County Sheriff’s Office
828-694-2741
clarned@hendersoncountync.org

Education: Hendersonville High School, AB Tech

Community Activities: Member Immaculate Conception Catholic 
Church, involved with D.A.R.E. Camp at the Henderson County Sheriff’s 
Office for 13 years.

Kristin Harkey
828-628-2568
kristin.harkey@gmail.com

Director of Development
Carolina Mountain Land Conservancy
828-697-5777
development@carolinamountain.org

Education: Irmo High School; College of Charleston, English &
Sociology; University of South Carolina, MA in English Literature

Community Activities: Board member with the Hendersonville
Community Co-op, Friend of the Hendersonville Library, past president 
for Rosewood Neighborhood Association (Columbia, SC), very
supportive of local food / sustainable agriculture and small farms in
Henderson County. Passion for gardening, hiking and history.  



Nina Lovern
828-693-3337
thomasandnina@bellsouth.net

Coordinator, Perspectives Outpatient Diabetes Education
Pardee Hospital
828-698-4533
nina.lovern@pardeehospital.org

Education: BS Nursing  The College of NJ, Trenton NJ

Community Activities: Facilitator, Henderson County Diabetes
Support Group President, Western North Carolina Association of
Diabetes Educators  Pardee Choice, Steering Committee, United
Way of Henderson County

Stephanie Lee

Financial Services Manager
Fifth Third Bank

Education: Bachelor of Science in Business Management from
Tusculum College. MBA with a concentration in Finance from Lincoln 
Memorial University.

Community Activities: Park Ridge Hospital Foundation Board, Boys 
and Girls Clubs of Buncombe County Advisory Council, Salvation Army 
of Buncombe County Board, Rotary Club of Fletcher, Fletcher Area
Business Association, American Bankers Association

Patrick Newton
828-883-4472
patrick.newton@gmail.com

Estate Planning Attorney
Strauss & Associates, PA
828-696-1811
patrick@strausslaw.com

Education: J.D., Wake Forest University School of Law, Winston-
Salem, North Carolina, 2000; B.S. in Business Administration, The 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro, 1997; Associate in Applied 
Science in Accounting with Honors, Cleveland Community College, 1994

Community Activities: Rotary, Pardee Planned Giving Committee



Steve Orr

Self Employed
Consulting
828-696-9141

Education: B.S. Business Administration/ Management UNC-
Asheville ‘ 87

Community Activities: Chairman of the City of Hendersonville
Planning Board.  Member of the Board of Directors-Henderson County 
Family YMCA

Steve Novak
828-685-3185
ssnovak@bellsouth.net

Director, Pharmacy and Cancer Research Services
Pardee Hospital
828-696-1061

Education: B.S. in Pharmacy Ferris State University, Master in Public 
Administration University of Michigan

Community Activities: Fellow of American Society of Health System 
Pharmacists member, member of the Lutheran Church of the Nativity in 
Arden, Pardee Pedal Pushers cycling group

Bobbie Player
828-687-9218
bobbieplayer@bellsouth.net

Victim Services Director
Henderson County  Sherriff’s Office
828-694-2706
bplayer@hendersoncountync.org

Education: MBA from Montreat College

Community Activities: Orchestra member - Mud Creek Baptist 
Church, Board member for The Healing Place, NC Victim Assistance 
Network, WNC Crime Victims’ Coalition, Henderson County Community 
Child Protection Team, CARING/Emergency Coalition, United Agenda 
for Children, Family Violence Task Force, Healthy Aging Coalition, 
Carpenter’s Hands, Henderson County Toy Run Liason, Christmas for 
Needy Families



Trina Rushing
828-692-8063
jrandtr@bellsouth.net

Administrative Librarian
Henderson County Public Library
828-697-4725
trushing@henderson.lib.nc.us

Education: BA in Elementary Education - Saginaw Valley State
University  Master of Library & Information Studies - UNC Greensboro

Community Activities: Smart Start Board of Directors, Kiwanis Club 
of Hendersonville

William Sagar
828-862-4633
willsagar@citcom.net

Solid Waste Manager
Henderson County
828-697-4506
sagar@hendersoncountync.org

Education: The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill  Double 
majored in Economics and Mathematics

Community Activities: The Free Clinic of Transylvania County, Board 
President  Transylvania Vocational Services, Board Member  Asheville 
Bicycle Race Club, Board Member  Carolina Recycling Association, Past 
President

Becky Polonsky
828-808-1609
btpolonsky@gmail.com

Relationship Manager
United Community Bank
828-697-3464
becky_polonsky@ucbi.com

Education: B.S. Biology UNC Chapel Hill

Community Activities: Henderson County Chamber of Commerce 
Ambassador, Fletcher Area Business Association, Jubilee Community 
Church Finance Committe, Board Member, Loving Food Pantry
Volunteer, MANNA Volunteer



Mary Vermillon
828-693-5816
mary.vermillon@gmail.com

Business Coach
828-333-4250
maryv.esource@gmail.com

Education: Bachelors - Sociology, Washington University, St. Louis, 
Missouri

Community Activities: Covenent Presbyterian Church, Rotary Club, 
Board Member for Habitat for Humanity

Dave Scott

Retired
828-697-2856
dscott140@morrisbb.net

Education: BS Math & Engineering Ohio University  MBA University 
Of Pittsburgh

Community Activities: Board Of Directors,Past President, The Free 
Clinics; Rotary Club of Hendersonville

Lee Smith
828-702-1339
cooperwile@gmail.com

Utilities Director
City of Hendersonville
828-233-3211
lsmith@cityofhendersonville.org

Education: BS Biology, Appalachian State University; MA Biology,
Appalachian State University



Lori Vesely
828-684-2070
hpdfiveo@yahoo.com

Administrative Assistant
Henderson County Sheriff’s Office
828-694-2705
lvesely@hendersoncountync.org

Education: High School Graduate

Community Activities: Relay for Life, volunteer with Hendersonville 
High School events

Amber Webb
828-606-4393

Banker
First Citizens Bank
828-890-2450
amber.webb@firstcitizens.com

Education: 2001 Graduate of West Henderson High School  2001-2002 
AB-Tech, Asheville NC  2002-2003 Brevard College, Brevard NC

Community Activities: 2006-2007 Graduate Vision Transylvania 
County


